UNT DALLAS

COLLEGE of LAW

Fall 2014 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: All offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays.
All transactions must occur online and all email correspondence will be sentto UNT Dallas College of Law
email address.

Fall 2014 TErmM BEGINS .....c.cvevcvcvciciccceeeee ettt Monday, August 11
ClaSSES BEGIN ...ttt Monday, August 11
Census Day
Fundamentals of Being a LAWYEr SESSION ......c.cccviveieiieie et sre s Monday, August 11
FUIT-EEIM SESSION ...vviiieiicieciie ettt ettt be e st et e et e s aeenn e be s e e seeanes Tuesday, August 26
Registration/Add/Drop/Withdrawal
REGISTration DEGINS .......c.ciiiiiiee s Monday, July 14
Last Day for Regular RegiStration ..o Monday, August 4
Late Registration DeadliNeg ...........ccovvivrrerseeeeeeceee s Monday, August 11

If you register or add during late registration, payment is due the same day you register.

Last Day to Add
Fundamentals of Being @ LaWYEr SESSION. ........ccuciviiiirinierieieieieese st Monday, August 11
FUIT-EEIM SESSION ..vviviciiiieciee ettt sttt s te e sr e be e e st e sreenbesaeenee s Tuesday, August 26

Drop and Withdrawal Deadlines
Fundamentals of Being a Lawyer Session

Last day to drop a class (with no grade penalty)..........cccccoveviiieveieiic e Monday, August 11
Withdrawal Ends (withdrawal grade assigned) ..........cccocevvevevieeicicceenen, Tuesday, August 12
Full-Term Session
Last day to drop a class (with no grade penalty)..........cccccoveiiiieveiecic i Tuesday, August 26
Withdrawal Ends (withdrawal grade assigned)..........cccooeveiiivievcininenne. Wednesday, December 3
MIAEEIM EXAMS ..ot Monday, October 6 — Friday, October 10
Last Day of Classes (Not including final exams)
Fundamentals of Being a LAWYET SESSION ......c.ccviieiiiiieeiesie ettt s Friday, August 15
UL T g IR EoT) (o) IR Friday, December 5
Reading Days (Study days prior to final exams)................. Monday, December 8 — Wednesday, December 10
FINAI EXAMS oo eeeeeeeeeneeeeeeees Thursday, Dec. 11 — Thursday, December 18
FINal Grading PEriOqU............cuuvvvvvvvvvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess Fri. Dec. 19 — Mon. Dec. 31
All grades must be received by Monday, January 12, 2015
Final Grades Viewable ONlINe..........ccccoiiiiiiiicc e Tues. Jan. 13, 2015
Fall 2014 ToIM ENUS ...ttt ettt et e et Thursday, December 18
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Bills and Financial Aid (Bills are not mailed)
Bills available online (MyLaw.untdallas.au) .........cccccviieieiierie ettt July 25
Financial Aid refunds available ..o e August 1

Payment Deadlines
The UNT Dallas College of Law provides the following alternatives for the payment of tuition and fees:

Early Registration Payment Deadline............ccooeiiiiiiiiiiii e Friday, August 1
Regular Registration Payment Deadling...........cccoviiiiiiiiiiieieeeesse s Friday, August 8
Late Registration Payment Deadling ..........cccccevveiiiiiii e Wednesday, August 13

Full payment of tuition and fees are required upon registration or by the payment deadlines listed below.
Payment for any additional fees resulting from Schedule Revision or Add/Drops is due by Census Day for the

term.

Installment Payment Plan (Effective Fall 2014)

First installment payment deadling (3090) .......ocirirrerneeniiieieeeessine s ssessssssesesnes August 1
Second installment payment deadling (3090) ... ssssenes October 3
Third installment payment deadling (3090) ......c..cuurerinernesississesssssesssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssenes November 3
Fourth installment payment deadling (1090) ........couuuremermerieesneesessseessssesssssssssessssessssessssesssssssssssssees December 3

NOTE: A $20 fee is added when the installment plan is processed and is due with the initial payment.

Refund Schedule

Refunds for dropping or withdrawing from the College of Law will be generated once classes begin. The
amount depends on whether or not you remain enrolled in other courses. The refund policy is based on Texas
state law and can be found under Section 54.006 of the Education code of the Texas Statutes.

Dropping a course(s)
If you drop a course(s) but remain in at least one other course, you will receive a 100% refund until the following

dates:

Fundamentals of Being @ LaWYer SESSION .......cccoviiiiriniirieieieieese e Monday, August 11
FUI-TEIMN SESSION ...ttt Tuesday, September 2
Complete Withdrawal

If you drop or withdraw from all your courses for the semester, the following refund schedule applies to you:
All Sessions

100% refund throUGN ......c.ooiie e e e es Sunday, Aug 10
8096 refund thrOUGN........c.e e e Friday, Aug 15
70% refund through Friday, August 22
50% refund through Friday, August 29
25% refund through Monday, Sep 8
College of Law Closings/No Classes
7o To] gl I - SR PRTS Monday, September 1
Midterm Dreak.........ooveieie e Mon. October 13 & Tues. October 14
Thanksgiving NOHITAYS ..ot Thurs. Nov. 27 — Sun. Nov. 30
WINEEE BIEAK ....vvvviiiieiiee ettt ettt e s n e s n e s Wed. December 24 — Fri. January 2, 2015
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https://my.unt.edu/psp/papd01/LAWGUEST/ENTP/h/?tab=DEFAULT
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/Docs/ED/htm/ED.54.htm#54.006

